TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Premium Acceptance Corporation		12/29/2009	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premium Financing Specialists, Inc.
Street Address:	427 W. 12th Street, Suite 100
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2355191	UPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai

Address Line 1: 10581 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
Date:	05/29/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=UPAC Assignment#page1.tif source=UPAC Assignment#page2.tif source=UPAC Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration,

Universal Premium Acceptance Corporation, a Missouri corporation whose principal offices are at 135 North Meramec St. Louis, Missouri 63105

grants, conveys and assigns to

Premium Financing Specialists, Inc., a Missouri corporation whose principal offices are located at 427 W. 12th Street, Suite 100 Kansas City Missouri, 64105

all right, title, and interest in and to each of the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of said trademarks, all common law rights associated with each of said trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of each of said trademarks, and the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of each of said trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Signed <u>Dec 19</u>, 2009

Universal Premium Acceptance Corporation

By: Jeum M. Mun-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	SS.
GREEN COUNTY)	

On this day of lear by 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared lerrane. Mine Cartillarium of Universal Premium Acceptance Corporation, Assignor, known to me to be the person and authorized officer of said corporation who executed the above Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that the same was executed as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

/-2-/o
My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC



SHELLY A. SETTLES My Commission Expires January 2, 2010 St. Louis County Commission #06439644

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	International Class
UPAC	2,355,191	75746369	36-Insurance and Financial

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/29/2010